
Rockhurst (10-3-2, 9-1-2) -vs- Drury (6-4-5, 6-4-3)
10/26/2025 (Harrison Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 38:22 (YELLOW), #19 Ozonna Ugbaja (ROC)   38:39 (YELLOW), #2 Carson Morgan (DRU)   77:25 (YELLOW), #11
Immanuel Wayoro (ROC)   81:42 (YELLOW), #18 Nicolas Schrag (ROC)   89:58 (YELLOW), #20 Liam Olson (DRU)   

Date: 10/26/2025
Attendance: 63
Stadium: Harrison Stadium
Officials: Referee, Shane Cowger   Asst. Referee, Benjamin
Moore   Asst. Referee, Scottie Stiles   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Rockhurst 0 0 0
Drury 0 1 1

Rockhurst 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Camerlengo, Stefano 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Petricca, Mattia 2 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Brende, Noah 1 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Hill, Evan 1 1 0 0 77
FWD 7 McIntosh, Sam 0 0 0 0 77
MID 8 Hoehns, Caden 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Barrick, Blake 0 0 0 0 62
MID 10 Dean, Jack 0 0 0 0 76
FWD 11 Wayoro, Immanuel 3 1 0 0 90
DEF 23 Olano, Asier 3 2 0 0 90
FWD 25 Marchetti, Nick 1 1 0 0 80

Substitutes
DEF 2 Laws, Rhys 0 0 0 0 10
MID 15 Hudnall, Gavin 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 17 Riese, Elijah 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 18 Schrag, Nicolas 1 0 0 0 14
FWD 19 Ugbaja, Ozonna 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 30 Caldwell, Levi 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 13 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Camerlengo, Stefano 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Drury 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Meyer, Camden 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Morgan, Carson 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Lamb, George 0 0 0 1 44
DEF 5 Mulherin, Rian 2 1 1 0 90
MID 7 Chicas, Carlos 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 11 Bull, Lui 1 0 0 0 84
MID 16 Vehr, Gage 0 0 0 0 76
DEF 19 Meyer, Cayden 1 0 0 0 16
DEF 23 Loughnane, Joe 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 26 Brinkman, Jack 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 32 Dorta Morales, Jorge 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 3 Price, Owen 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 9 Adikwu, J.J. 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 14 Maia, Guilherme 0 0 0 0 60
FWD 15 Prost, Dane 0 0 0 0 6
MID 20 Olson, Liam 0 0 0 0 10
MID 21 Ledoux, Mattheo 1 0 0 0 50
DEF 25 Phinn, Tyrell 1 0 0 0 74
DEF 30 Tittsworth, Carson 0 0 0 0 26

Totals 6 1 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Meyer, Camden 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Rockhurst 7 6 13
Drury 1 5 6

Saves By Period
Rockhurst 0 0 0
Drury 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Rockhurst 6 3 9
Drury 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Rockhurst 4 5 9
Drury 11 6 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

70:41 DRU Rian Mulherin George Lamb
GOAL by DRU Mulherin, Rian Assist by Lamb,
George.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 DRU Meyer, Camden at goalie for Drury
00:00 ROC Camerlengo, Stefano at goalie for Rockhurst
00:16 ROC Corner kick [00:16].
00:44 ROC Corner kick [00:44].
01:19 ROC Shot by ROC Hill, Evan, bottom center, saved by Meyer, Camden.
01:24 ROC Shot by ROC Petricca, Mattia, top woodwork.
06:35 ROC Corner kick [06:35].
07:07 ROC Shot by ROC Olano, Asier, bottom center, Team save.
07:13 ROC Corner kick [07:13].
11:18 DRU Shot by DRU Meyer, Cayden, out left.
14:18 ROC Shot by ROC Wayoro, Immanuel.
15:21 ROC Corner kick [15:21].
15:38 ROC Shot by ROC Hoehns, Caden, out top right.
15:58 DRU DRU substitution: Phinn, Tyrell for Meyer, Cayden.
17:06 ROC Foul on Petricca, Mattia.
19:38 DRU DRU substitution: Ledoux, Mattheo for Lamb, George.
19:38 DRU DRU substitution: Maia, Guilherme for Loughnane, Joe.
20:25 DRU Foul on Vehr, Gage.
21:06 DRU Foul on Maia, Guilherme.
21:45 ROC Corner kick [21:45].
22:13 ROC Shot by ROC Brende, Noah, out top.
26:15 ROC Foul on Wayoro, Immanuel.
26:40 DRU Foul on Bull, Lui.
27:22 ROC Foul on Hoehns, Caden.
29:17 DRU Foul on Maia, Guilherme.
29:53 DRU DRU substitution: Adikwu, J.J. for Chicas, Carlos.
30:35 ROC ROC substitution: Ugbaja, Ozonna for Barrick, Blake.
33:06 DRU Foul on Dorta Morales, Jorge.
34:03 DRU Foul on Bull, Lui.
35:57 DRU Foul on Maia, Guilherme.
36:58 ROC Foul on Dean, Jack.
38:22 ROC Yellow card on ROC Ugbaja, Ozonna.
38:39 DRU Yellow card on DRU Morgan, Carson.
39:09 DRU Foul on Maia, Guilherme.
39:46 DRU Foul on Ledoux, Mattheo.
40:18 ROC Offside against Rockhurst.
41:34 ROC ROC substitution: Hudnall, Gavin for Hill, Evan.
41:34 ROC ROC substitution: Caldwell, Levi for McIntosh, Sam.
42:31 DRU Foul on Vehr, Gage.
43:38 DRU Foul on Adikwu, J.J..
44:34 ROC Shot by ROC Petricca, Mattia.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ROC
FOR ROC: , #1 Camerlengo, Stefano, #4 Petricca, Mattia, #5 Brende, Noah, #6 Hill, Evan, #7 McIntosh, Sam, #8
Hoehns, Caden, #9 Barrick, Blake, #10 Dean, Jack, #11 Wayoro, Immanuel, #23 Olano, Asier, #25 Marchetti, Nick.

45:00 DRU
FOR DRU: , #1 Meyer, Camden, #2 Morgan, Carson, #21 Ledoux, Mattheo, #5 Mulherin, Rian, #9 Adikwu, J.J., #11
Bull, Lui, #16 Vehr, Gage, #25 Phinn, Tyrell, #14 Maia, Guilherme, #26 Brinkman, Jack, #32 Dorta Morales, Jorge.

45:00 ROC ROC substitution: Hill, Evan for Hudnall, Gavin.
45:00 ROC ROC substitution: McIntosh, Sam for Caldwell, Levi.
45:00 ROC ROC substitution: Barrick, Blake for Ugbaja, Ozonna.
45:21 DRU Shot by DRU Phinn, Tyrell, out top right.
46:44 DRU Foul on Dorta Morales, Jorge.
48:50 DRU Offside against Drury.
50:55 ROC Foul on Brende, Noah.
51:48 ROC Foul on Wayoro, Immanuel.
52:14 DRU Shot by DRU Mulherin, Rian, out top.
55:37 ROC Corner kick [55:37].
57:14 DRU DRU substitution: Tittsworth, Carson for Adikwu, J.J..
58:11 DRU Shot by DRU Ledoux, Mattheo.



58:15 DRU Shot by DRU Bull, Lui.
59:50 ROC Foul on McIntosh, Sam.
63:12 ROC Foul on Brende, Noah.
65:30 ROC Foul on Barrick, Blake.
65:36 DRU DRU substitution: Lamb, George for Vehr, Gage.
67:05 DRU Foul on Mulherin, Rian.
68:17 ROC Shot by ROC Wayoro, Immanuel, bottom center, saved by Meyer, Camden.
69:09 DRU Foul on Dorta Morales, Jorge.
69:15 DRU DRU substitution: Vehr, Gage for Ledoux, Mattheo.
70:04 DRU Corner kick [70:04].
70:41 DRU GOAL by DRU Mulherin, Rian Assist by Lamb, George.

Rockhurst 0, Drury 1
71:42 ROC Shot by ROC Olano, Asier, bottom left, saved by Meyer, Camden.
72:35 ROC Corner kick [72:35].
73:04 ROC Corner kick [73:04].
75:04 ROC Shot by ROC Wayoro, Immanuel, out right.
75:21 ROC ROC substitution: Ugbaja, Ozonna for Barrick, Blake.
75:21 ROC ROC substitution: Schrag, Nicolas for Dean, Jack.
77:25 ROC Yellow card on ROC Wayoro, Immanuel.
78:56 DRU Foul on Lamb, George.
79:06 ROC Shot by ROC Marchetti, Nick, bottom right, saved by Meyer, Camden.
79:18 DRU DRU substitution: Olson, Liam for Vehr, Gage.
79:18 ROC ROC substitution: Laws, Rhys for Marchetti, Nick.
79:38 DRU DRU substitution: Adikwu, J.J. for Tittsworth, Carson.
79:38 DRU DRU substitution: Prost, Dane for Bull, Lui.
79:38 DRU DRU substitution: Price, Owen for Maia, Guilherme.
79:38 ROC ROC substitution: Caldwell, Levi for Hill, Evan.
79:38 ROC ROC substitution: Riese, Elijah for McIntosh, Sam.
80:30 DRU Foul on Morgan, Carson.
81:10 DRU Offside against Drury.
81:42 ROC Yellow card on ROC Schrag, Nicolas.
82:50 ROC Shot by ROC Olano, Asier.
83:15 DRU Foul on Adikwu, J.J..
84:27 ROC Offside against Rockhurst.
85:42 ROC Shot by ROC Schrag, Nicolas, out right.
85:45 DRU DRU substitution: Bull, Lui for Adikwu, J.J..
85:45 DRU DRU substitution: Tittsworth, Carson for Prost, Dane.
89:58 DRU Yellow card on DRU Olson, Liam.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


